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Antigua and Barbuda 

Mr Laviscount Dwight 

Junior Technical Consultant, Civil Engineer 

Environment Division 

1 Victoria Park, Botanical Gardens 

St, John’s, Antigua 

Tel.: 7646265/7207157 

E-Mail: dwightlaviscount@yahoo.com 

 

Argentina 

Ms. Maia Macarena Moreira Muzio 

Environmental Engineer 

Secretariat of Environment and Sustainable 

Development Climate Change Office 

Reconquista 555, Buenos Aires 

Argentina 

Tel.:54 11 4348 8200 int 7071 

E-Mail: mmmoreira@ambiente.gob.ar 

 

Ms. Isabel Elena Palacios 

Lic. Gestion Ambiental 

Secretariat of Environment and Sustainable 

Development 

Reconquista 555 

Buenos Aires, Argentina 

Tel.: +54 11 4348 8665 

E-mail: epalacios@ambiente.gob.ar 

 

Belize 

Mr. Mattis Colin 

Climate Change Officer 

National Climate Change Office 

2 Slim Lane 

Belmopan, Belize 

Tel.: 501 822-0810 / 501 637-4926 

E-Mail: cco.cc@ffsd.gov.bz 

 

Brazil 

Mr. Alexandre Nogueira  

Environmental Analyst 

Ministério do Meio Ambiente 

Cond. Jardim Botanico VI, Conj.X  

Cs 11 – Jardim Botanico, Brasília/DF 

Brasil 

Tel.: 55-61-83284775 

E-Mail: alexandre.nogueira@mma.gov.br 

 

Ms. Beatriz Soares 

Ministry of Finance 

Brazil 

E-Mail: beatriz.s.silva@fazenda.gov.br 

 

Ms. Andréa Nascimento de Araújo 

Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation 

Brazil 

E-Mail: anaraujo@mcti.gov.br 

 

 

 

Chile 

Mr. Sanhueza Flores José Eduardo 

Consultant in Climate Change and Development 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs  

Av. Ricardo Lyon 957, flat 3 

Santiago, Chile 

Tel.: +56 2 2209 1770 / +56 9 9745 4152 

E-mail: je.sanhueza@gmail.com 

 

Colombia 

Ms Olga lucia Ospina Arango 

Ingeniera Forestal 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo Sostenible 

Calle 37 8-40 

Bogotá, Colombia 

Tel.: 3014052835 

E-Mail: olospina@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Erika  

Specialized professional 

Ministry of Environmental and sustainable 

Development 

Calle 37 N° 8-40 

Bogotá D.C., Colombia 

Tel. : 313 8305132 

E-Mail: eamaya@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Mr. Giovanni Andrés Pabón Restrepo 

Specialized Professional  

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable 

Development of Colombia 

Calle 37 No 8-40 

Bogotá D.C, Colombia   

Tel.: +57-1-3323400 Ext. 2486 / 315 8296458 

E-mail gpabon@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Nathaly Torregroza 

Climate Change Advisor  

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable 

Development 

Calle 37 No 8-40 

Bogotá, Colombia 

Tel.: 3323400 ext 2411 

E-Mail: ntorregroza@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Laura Aranguren 

Climate Change Division Advisor 

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable 

Development 

Calle 37 No. 8 -40 

Bogotá D.C., Colombia 

Tel.: 57-3183313082 

E-Mail: laranguren@minambiente.gov.co  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 3 

Colombia 

Mr. Jose Manuel Sandoval 

Coordinator – LEDS 

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable 

Development 

Calle 37 No 8 -40, Bogotá D.C. 

Colombia 

Tel.: 57-3133876142 

E-Mail: jsandoval@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms Tatiana Nuñez  

Advisor International Affairs Office  

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable 

Development 

Calle 37 No 8-40, Bogotá 

Colombia 

Tel.: 3323400 ext 2411 

E-Mail: tnunez@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Angie Carolina Cortes Salgado 

E-Mail: AnCortes@minambiente.gov.co  

 

Ms. Jenny Andrea Acosta Giraldo  

E-Mail: jaacosta@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Nancy Castillo Sanabria  

E-Mail: ncastillo@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Costa Rica 

Mr. Rodriguez zuñiga Jorge 

Director General 

Pago de Servicios Ambientales 

Fondo Nacional de Financiamiento Forestal  

San Vicente de Moravia de Lincoln  

Plaza 200 oeste, Edificio IFAM. 

Costa Rica 

Tel.: 25453501/22354803 

E-Mail: jrodriguez@fonafifo.go.cr 

 

Mr Alpízar William 

Climate Change Directorate 

Barrio Dent, Esquina de Boulevart con 

Calle Ronda 

San José, Costa Rica 

Tel. 0050622534298 

E-Mail: cambioclimatico.cr @gmail.com 

walpizar@minae.gov.cr 

 

Mr. Jesús Molina Vázquez 

Coordinador General 

Oficina Técnica de Cooperación 

Agencia Española de Cooperación Internacional 

para el Desarrollo (AECID) 

Embajada de España en Costa Rica 

200 metros Norte y 200 metros Este de la Iglesia 

de Santa Teresita. Plaza del Farolito 

Barrio Escalante, CP 10150-1000  

San José, Costa Rica 

Tel.: +506 22572919   

E-mail :coordinador@aecid.cr   

Cuba 

Ms. Odalys Caridad Goicochea Cardoso 

Ministry of Science 

Technology and Environment 

Cuba 

E-Mail: goicochea@citma.cu 

 

Dominican Republic. 

Mr. Ramírez Tejada Omar 

Executive Vice President 

National Council for Climate Change and Clean 

Development Mechanism 

Av. Winston Churchill, No.77, Edificio Grucomsa, 

5to Nivel. Ensanche Piantini, Santo Domingo, 

Distrito Nacional. 

Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic 

Tel.: 809-472-0537 / 829-471-6210 

E-Mail: o.ramirez@cambioclimatico.gob.do / 

omborate@gmail.com   

 

Mr. Grullón de la Cruz Federico 

Head of Technical Department 

National Council for Climate Change and  

Clean Development Mechanism 

Av. Winston Churchill, No.77, Edificio Grucomsa,  

5to Nivel. Ensanche Piantini, Santo Domingo, 

Distrito Nacional. 

Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic 

Tel.: 809-472-0537 / 829-471-6232 

E-Mail: f.grullon@cambioclimatico.gob.do / 

federicogrullon@yahoo.com   

 

Ecuador 

Mr Valverde Ángel 

Climate Change Mitigation Director 

Ministry of Environment 

Av. Madrid 1159 y Andalucía 

Quito, Ecuador 

Tel.: +593 2 3987600 ext.13 08 / 0998697854 

E-Mail: angel.valverde@ambiente.gob.ec 

 

El Salvador 

Mr. Roberto Eduardo Saravia 

Consejo Nacional de Energia 

Calle El Mirador y 9a Calle Poniente 

Edif. No. 249, Col. Escalon, San Salvador 

El Salvador 

Tel.: + 503 2233 7932 / 2233 7950 

E-Mail: rsaravia@cne.gob.sv 

 

Grenada  

Ms. Duncan Martina 

Community Projects Officer, Climate Change 

Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Forestry, Fisheries 

and the Environment 

Botanical Gardens 

St. George, Grenada 

Tel.: 1473-406-1073 

E-Mail: martinacduncan@gmail.com 

 

mailto:tnunez@minambiente.gov.co
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Grenada 

Mr. John Anthony Auguste 

Ministry of Finance and Energy 

St. George, Grenada 

E-Mail: john_auguste@yahoo.com 

 

Guatemala 

Mr. Raül Castañeda 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales 

E-Mail: raulcastanedai@gmail.com 

rcastanedai@marn.gob.gt /ondl@marn.gob.gt 
 
Guyana 

Mr. Chabilall Ramsarup 

Civil Defence Commission 

E-Mail: chubbyr@hotmail.com 

 

Honduras 

Mr. Roberto Antonio Portillo 

Secretary of Energy, Natural Resources and 

Environment (SERNA) 

Honduras 

E-Mail: robertoantonioportillo@gmail.com 

 

Jamaica 

Mr. Gerald C. A. Lindo 

Senior Technical Officer (Mitigation) 

Ministry of Water, Land, Environment and 

Climate Change 

16A Half Way Tree Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Office: +1-876-633-7352 

Mobile: +1-876-579-8280 

E-Mail: gerald.lindo@mwlecc.gov.jm 

 

Mexico 

Mr. Rodolfo Godinez Rosales 

Director for Environmental Issues 

Transfer of technology / markets 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Plaza Juárez 20 piso 14, Col. Centro, 06010, 

México, D.F. 

Mexico City, Mexico 

Tel.: 52-55 36-86-56-39 / 36-86-56-32 

E-Mail: rgodinez@sre.gob.mx 

 

Nicaragua 

Mr. Luis Molina Barahona 

Director  

Environmental Management Unit 

Environmental Toxicology and Energy 

Ministry of Energy and Mines 

Del Hospital Bautista 1 c al oeste 1 c al norte 

Managua, Nicaragua. 

Tel.: +505-87404095 

E-Mail: Luis.molina@mem.gob.ni 

 

 

 

 

Panama 

Ms. Rosilena Lindo 

Directora Unidad de Cambio Climático ANAM 

Environment National Authority 

Albrook, Building 80 

Panama 

Tel: + 507 500 0754 /+ 507 6213 - 0022 

E-Mail: rlindo@anam.gob.pa 

 

Paraguay 

Mr. Jorge Luis Martinez 

Environment Ministry 

Paraguay 

E-Mail: jorgeluispy@hotmail.com  

jorge.martinez@seam.gov.py 

 

Mr. Jesús Miguel Riquelme González  

Secretaria del Ambiente 

Paraguay 

E-Mail: miguelriquelme7@hotmail.com 

 

Peru 

Mr. Alfonso Eduardo Cordova 

Environmental Engineer  

Ministry of Environment 

Javier Prado 1440 avenue 

San Isidro, Perú 

Tel.:  +51 1 6116000 Annex 1420 / 993638484 

E-Mail: acordova@minam.gob.pe / 

alfonso.cordova@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Eduardo Durand López-Hurtado 

Ministry of Environment  

Peru 

E-Mail: edurand@minam.gob.pe 

 

Saint-Kitts & Nevis 

Ms. June Hughes  

Senior Environment Officer/National Climate 

Change Focal Point 

Department of Physical Planning and Environment 

Bladen Commercial Development, Wellington Road 

Basseterre, Saint. Kitts 

Tel.: 8694652277/8696621604/8694655842 

E-Mail: ccodoe@sisterisles.kn 

 

Saint Lucia 

Ms. Annette Areatha Rattigan-Leo 

Ministry of Sustainable Development 

Energy, Science and Technology 

Saint-Lucia 

E-Mail: aaugustin.sde@gmail.com 

aleo@sde.gov.lc 
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Suriname 

Mr. Cornelis Becker   

Director 

GHG inventories  

Meteorological Service Suriname 

Magnesiumstraat 41 Paramaribo, Suriname 

Tel.: Mobile +597 850 6777  

E-Mail: c.becker@sr.net  

 

Trinidad and Tobago 

Ms. Candace Leung Woo-Gabriel 

Ministry of the Environment and 

Water Resources 

Trinidad and Tobago 

E-Mail: candace.leungwoo-g@gov.tt, 

candace.leungwoogabriel@gmail.com 

 

Uruguay 

Ms Visca Paola 

Climate Change Division 

National Directorate of Environment 

Ministry of Housing, Land Planning and 

Environment 

Galicia 1133, 3rd floor 

Montevideo, Uruguay 

Tel.: +598 2917 0710 Ext 4317 /99 648 749 

E-Mail: paola.visca@mvotma.gub.uy 

 

Venezuela 

Mr. Carlos de Freitas 

Coordinador del Area de Asuntos Energeticos 

Ministerio del Poder Popular Para las Relaciones 

Exteriores. Despacho del Viceministro para la 

América del Norte 

Avenida Urdaneta. Esquinas de Conde a 

Carmelitas. Torre Mre Anexo piso 2 

Caracas, Venezuela 

Tel.: +58-426-5305622 / 416-6154712 

E-Mail: carlos.defreitas666@mppre.gob.ve 

 

CAF 

Mr. Camilo Rojas 

E-Mail: croias@caf.com 

 

Mr. Alejandro Miranda Velazquez 

Executive 

CAF 

Carrera 9, 76 - 49 

Bogota, Colombia 

Tel.: +57 316 272 3761 

E-mail: amiranda@caf.com  

 

CDM-MP 

Ms. Jessica Wade Murphy, 

Methodology Panel Member (CDM ) 

Bogota, Colombia 

E-mail: jessica.wade.m@gmail.com 

 

 

 

CTCN 

Johannes Dobinger  

Representante, Oficina para la Región Andina  

Organización de las Naciones Unidas para el 

Desarrollo Industrial (ONUDI) 

Bogotá,  Colombia  

Tel.: +571 6292663, +571 6292684  

E-Mail: j.dobinger@unido.org 

 

Mr Daniel Hugo Bouille   

Economist – Energy Economics and Energy Policy 

Bariloche Foundation 

Piedras 482 2do- H 

Buenos Aires - Argentina 

Tel.: +5411 4331-1816 / 15-5951-8159/ 4331-1816 

E-Mail: dbouille@fundacionbariloche.org.ar 

 

Mr. Harald Diaz-Bone 

Advisor on Transport and Climate Change 

Turmstr. 17, D-53175 Bonn 

Tel.: DEU +49.171.333.03.49 /  

DNK +45.71.52.62.32  

E-Mail: harald@diaz-bone.de 

 

CUBA ENERGIA 

Mr. Wenceslao Carrera Doral 

Oficina Technica , MDL, CubaEnergia 

Miramar, Playa, La Habana 

Cuba 

Tel.: +537 2059949 

E-Mail:  wenceslao@cubaenergia.cu 

 

Mr. Ivan Relova Delgado 

Oficina Technica , MDL, CubaEnergia 

Miramar, Playa, La Habana 

Cuba 

Tel.: +537 2059949 

E-Mail: irelova@cubaenergia.cu 

 

DNV - Colombia 

Miguel Rescalvo Santandreu 

Emerging Markets Latin America.  

Sustainable Use of Energy 

Mobile +1 4152157815  |  Direct +1 510 891 0446  

E-Mail miguel.rescalvo@dnvgl.com 

 

EMBASSY OF SPAIN IN COLOMBIA 

César Martín Serreta  

Aalista de Mercado  

Oficina Económica y 

Comercial de España en Colombia 

Embassy of Spain in Colombia 

Carrera 9A, N°99-07, Torre 'La Equidad', 

Oficina 901, Bogotá, Colombia 

Tel.:+57 3212017334 

E-Mail: cmartin@comercio.mineco.es 

 

 

 

 

mailto:c.becker@sr.net
mailto:croias@caf.com
mailto:wenceslao@cubaenergia.cu
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Mr. Jesús Molina Vázquez 

Coordinador General 

Oficina Técnica de Cooperación 

Agencia Española de Cooperación Internacional 

para el Desarrollo (AECID) 

Embajada de España en Costa Rica 

Barrio Escalante, CP 10150-1000 San José 

Costa Rica 

Tel.: +506 22572919  

E-Mail: coordinador@aecid.cr 

 

Mr. David Molina,  

Responsable de Programa 

Oficina Técnica de Cooperación en Colombia 

Agencia Española de Cooperación Internacional 

para el Desarrollo (AECID) 

E-Mail: david.montesinos@aecid.org.co 

 

GIZ-DEC 

Mr. Sergio Nwsuavis 

 

Icontec (DOE) 

Mr. Francy Ramirez 

Icontec (DOE) 

 

IDB 

Mr Salomon Mateo 

NAMA Expert 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Avenue, N.W.  

Washington, D.C. 20577 

USA 

E-Mail: mateo.salomon@gmail.com  

 

Mr. Ludeña Carlos 

Climate Change Economist 

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 

1300 New York Ave NW 

Washington DC, USA 

Tel.: +202-623-1504 

E-Mail: carlosl@iadb.org 

 

EU 

Mr. Stephan Agne 

Policy Officer  

European Commission, DG CLIMA A2 

Avenue de Beaulieu 24 

1160, Auderghem 

Belgium 

Tel.:+322-298 40 56/479866707 

E-Mail: Stefan.agne@ec.europa.eu 

 

FINDETER 

Ms. Sandra Bejarano 

CIUDAT’S NAMA-TOD Director 

Findeter 

Calle 103 No. 19-20  

Bogotá, Colombia 

Tel.: 6230388 X 1211/ 6230311 

E-Mail: sbejarano@findeter.gov.co 

Fundación MDL de Honduras 

Ms.Suyapa Zelaya Amaya 

Directora Ejecutiva  

Fundación de Iniciativas de Cambio Climatico 

de Honduras 

Ong de Apoyo al Gold Standard 

NGO Support Gold Standard 

Tel.: +504 2257-3358  

E-Mail: fundclimahonduras@yahoo.com  

suyapazelaya59@yahoo.com 

 

MGM Innova D. 

Ms. Adriana Montoya Arana 

 

NAMA Facility 

Ms. Jutta Volmer  

Head 

NAMA Facility Support Unit 

NAMA Facility on behalf of the Federal Ministry 

for the Environment, Nature Conservation, 

Building and Nuclear Safety, Germany and  

Department of Energy and Climate Change UK 

Berlin, Germany 

Tel.: +49 30 338 424-84 

E-Mail: jutta.volmer@nama-facility.org 

 

UNDP 

Mr. Oliver Page 

Tel.: + 507 66886910 

E-Mail: Oliver.page@undp.org 

 

UNEP Risoe Centre 

Miriam L. Hinostroza 

E-Mail: milh@dtu.dk 

 

World Bank 

Mr. Marcos Castro R. 

Env Specialist 

Climate Policy & Finance Department 

Climate Change Group, World Bank 

mcastrorodriguez@worldbank.org 

E-Mail: Mr. Pablo Benitez 

pbenitez@worldbank.org 

 

Pablo Benitez, Ph.D 

Senior Economist,  

1818 H Street NW, 

Washington, DC 20433 USA 

Tel.: +1 202 4730736 

E-Mail: pbenitez@worldbank.org 

 

UNFCCC secretariat 

Ms. Fatima-Zahra Taibi 

Programme Officer 

E-Mail: ftaibi@unfccc.int 

 

Mr. Perumal Arumugam 

Programme Officer 

E-Mail: parumugam@unfccc.int 

 

mailto:coordinador@aecid.cr
mailto:david.montesinos@aecid.org.co
mailto:jutta.volmer@nama-facility.org
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Mr. Fabiana Rodrigues 

Associate Programme Officer 

E-Mail: frodrigues@unfccc.int 

 

Ms. Tshering Sherpa  

Programme Officer 

E-Mail: tsherpa@unfccc.int 

 

Mr. Gopal Joshi 

Associate Programme Officer 

E-Mail: gjoshi@unfccc.int 

 

Ms. Karen Ortega 

Programme Officer 

E-Mail: kortega@unfccc.int 

 

Ms. Karla Solis 

Programme Officer 

E-Mail: ksolis@unfccc.ing 

 

Mr. Alexandre Geller Paris  

Programme Officer 

E-Mail: agellerparis@unfccc.int 

 

Mr. John Kilani 

Coordinator 

SDM 

E-Mail: jkilani@unfccc.int 

 

Mr. Hugh J. Sealy 

Chair 

CDM Executive Board 

E-Mail: hsealy@sgu.edu 

 

Ms. Marie-Therese Diouf-Sperling 

Team Assistant  

E-Mail: mdiouf-sperling@unfccc.int 

 

______________ 
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